SHARED SERVICES CANADA

Standing Offer No. E60EJ-11000C/007/EJ Date March 25, 2024
GCDocs File No. 72537382 GETS Reference No. (ITQ) | PW-20-
00916335
Reference No. 2BH065272 P2P Solicitation No. BPM009969
GST/HST Included Duty Included
Desktop SO Start Date: April 18, 2019 Desktop SO End Date: March 31st,
2025
Notebook SO Start Date: | April 15t, 2020 Notebook SO End Date: April 18t, 2026
Amendment No. 022

Purchasing Office

Shared Services Canada
400 Cooper Street, 6" Floor
Ottawa, Ontario K2P 2H8

Vendor/Firm PBN 854807039PG0001
Your proposal is accepted to sell to Name Lenovo (Canada) Inc.
Her Majesty the Queen in right of 55 Idema
Canada, in accordance with the terms Postal Address

” , Markham, ON
and conditions set out herein, referred to L3R 1A9

herein or attached hereto, the goods,
services, and construction listed herein
and on any attached sheets at the price
or prices set out therefor.

Standing Offer Authority (The Department Shared Services Canada

Standing Offer Authority is the Contact ssc.wtdhardware-

contact for all aspects of the materielatmt.spc@canada.ca
procurement process, including

questions and comments about this

document))

Estimated Cost N/A CAD
For the Minister — r/ Digitally signed by
In accordance with my authority as ) / _ Haaaar. Dan

the Departmental Representative \h J // -~ ggar,

delegated through the Financial ¢ gt ' Date: 2024.03.25
Administration Act accept this offer < —> 14:13:55 -04'00'
and approve these Articles of Signature Date

Agreement as a formal contract.

Vendor Name and Signature

Name, title of person authorized to sign
(type or print)

Signature

Ak~

Stephen Shum, Managing Director

Date 2APR/24




Standing Offer EGOEJ-11000C/007/EJ

This Standing Offer Amendment 023 updates applies to the Microcomputer Mobile Devices Categories of
the NMSO E60EJ-11000C and has been raised to extend the Expiry Date of Microcomputer categories

1.0N to 14.0N from April 1, 2024 to April 1, 2026 as identified below.

Modification 025:

At ANNEX K — NMSO EXPIRY DATES;

DELETE AND REPLACE WITH:

ANNEX K — NMSO EXPIRY DATES - V6;

Mobile Devices Desktops and Thin Clients
Category Expiry Date Category Expiry Date
1.0N April 1 2026 1.0D March 31, 2025
2.0N April 1 2026 2.0D March 31, 2025
3.0N April 1 2026 3.0D March 31, 2025
4.0N April 1 2026 5.0D March 31, 2025
5.0N April 1 2026 6.0D March 31, 2025
6.0N April 1 2026 2.0T March 31, 2025
8.0N April 1 2026
9.0N April 1 2026
10.0N April 1 2026

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME

Page 2 of 2





